### **Educational Harbor Christian School**

FL DOE 8290 \* Accredited by FCCPSA \* 415 49th St. East Palmetto, FL 34221 \* 941-842-3427



# 2025-26 Tuition Fee Schedule

Admission enrollment Fees / Administration Fees are paid upfront and are separate from "Tuition."

Educational Harbor accepts direct payments from FES-EO and FTC scholarships through the "Step Up For Students" Scholarship Funding Organization. We do not enroll students in the 2<sup>nd</sup> & 4<sup>th</sup> Qtr.

### **ADMISSION / ENROLLMENT FEES**

	<del>-</del>		
PAYABLE WI	TH ENROLLMENT FORM OR / FOR NEW STUDENTS UPON RECEIVING ACCEPTANCE		
<b>CURREN STUDENTS</b>	*\$225 non-refundable enrollment fee (\$450 max /family)		
NEW STUDENTS	*\$250 non-refundable enrollment fee (additional \$100 for applicants after May 31st)		
ADDITIONAL UPFRONT SCHOOL FEES FOR ALL STUDENTS			
<u>Due By August 1, 2025</u>			
1. Administration Due	*\$150		
2. Technology Due	*\$300 (re-enrolling students are exempt)		

\*Fees in the above 2 boxes are upfront non-tuition school fees all students pay and are not submitted to Step Up

#### PRIVATE OPTION PAYMENT PLAN - UPFRONT FEES

	1st – 3 <sup>RD</sup> GRADE	4 <sup>TH</sup> − 12 <sup>TH</sup> GRADE
CURRENT STUDENTS	\$2,468.75	\$2,375.00
NEW STUDENTS	\$2,793.75	\$2,700.00

#### **DIRECT OPTION PAYMENT PLAN – UPFRONT FEES**

Students on SUFS Florida Tax Credit (FTC) or Educational Options (FES-EO) can participate in "Direct Pay". So rather than paying the full school fee up front as in the Private-Pay Option, you will only be required to provide a 1x \$1000 to be applied to your students account to cover any outstanding tuition balances at the end of the year. The un-used amount will then be returned to you or if your student is continuing, it will be applied to the following school year.

	1st – 3 <sup>RD</sup> GRADE	4 <sup>TH</sup> − 12 <sup>TH</sup> GRADE
CURRENT STUDENTS	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00
NEW STUDENTS	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00

## **TUITION FEES BY GRADE (Eligible scholarship expenses)**

Full-Time Tuition Grades 1 - 3				\$8,375
•	Tuition Fees	\$2,093.75 / quarter	Due by 8/1 <sup>st</sup> 10/1 <sup>st</sup> 1/1 <sup>st</sup> 3/1 <sup>st</sup>	

Full-Time Tuition Grades 4-12				\$8,000
•	<b>Tuition Fees</b>	\$2,000.00 / quarter	Due by 8/1 <sup>st</sup> 10/1 <sup>st</sup> 1/1 <sup>st</sup> 3/1 <sup>st</sup>	

<sup>\*</sup>Tuition Fees are for the academic school day from 9:00 am - 2:45 pm.

Tuition Fee includes: 1 free shirt, 1st copy of all books and materials needed, and 1 standardized test)

### **INCIDENTAL FEES – (when applicable)**

- Enrichments/field trips Tutoring 9/30 min sessions per quarter Graduation / Walk Fee Uniforms/Spirit Shirts 30 per additional spirit shirt A' la carte High School Credits (up to 3 only) Tuition - 1 credit cost
  - Tuition ½ credit cost
- Testing Fee (ala carte)
- Summer School
- After Care (sign up by semester)
- **Dual Enrollment Fee**
- Technology Replacement Fee

- varies paid quarterly in advance upon signing up \$ 225 paid quarterly in advance upon signing up
- varies based on # of students graduating
- \$ 1,200 per 1.0 credit
- \$ 600 per ½ credit
- \$ 250 2<sup>nd</sup> time (or part-time student) 50 per day, paid upfront
- \$ 900 max/year 2:50 pm-4:00 pm \$5/per day
- \$ 2,500 flat fee online/college classes varies \$300 - iPad / \$ 250 - T3